The Maryland Department of the Environment, Air and Radiation Administration (ARA) received 
a permit-to-construct application from Aligned Data Centers (MD), Propco, LLC on July 1, 2024 
for their proposed data center facility including the installation of the following air pollution emitting 
equipment: 

(1) One-hundred and sixty-eight (168) emergency generators, each equipped with a 

diesel fired engine rated at 3,000-kilowatts, and each controlled by a Selective 
Catalytic Reduction (SCR) system; and 

(2) Four (4) emergency generators, each equipped with a diesel fire engine rated at

[...]

The purpose of the public meeting was to receive comment on the Maryland 
Department of the Environment’s draft air quality permit to construct for a proposed 
data center facility including the installation of the following air pollution emitting 
equipment: 

(1) One-hundred and sixty-eight (168) emergency generators, each equipped 

with a diesel fired engine rated at 3,000-kilowatts, and each controlled by a 
Selective Catalytic Reduction (SCR) system; and 

(2) Four (4) emergency generators, each equipped with a diesel fire engine rated